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MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1147


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 20, 2018


SETTING UP OF SMART BIO-TOILET BY GSCL


No. 1147    SHRI BHUBANESWAR KALITA:


 Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)     whether Guwahati Smart City Ltd. (GSCL) has launched a project for setting up of

smart bio-toilet at major locations of the city under the Smart Cities Mission; and

(b)     if so, the details thereof along with the locations identified, estimated cost of the project

and whether the project has been completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Thirty units of smart bio-toilets have been taken up under

Guwahati Smart Cities Mission. Location of these smart bio-toilets is at

Annexure. The estimated project cost is Rs. 9.53 crores (inclusive of one year of Operation and Maintenance). The project is under implementation.

Presently, 17 of 30 units have been commissioned.


*****


Annexure referred to part (a) & (b) in reply to

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1147 to be answered on 20.12.2018


Location of Smart Bio-Toilets under Guwahati Smart City Mission


Sl. No. Location
1.  Judges Field

2.  GMDA

3.  GMCH

4. B Borooah Cancer Institute

5.  Sonaram Field

6. Mahavir Uddyan, Fancy Bazar

7. Azara Civil Hospital

8. Gorchuk Vegetable Market

9.  State Zoo-1

10. Dispur Circle Office

11. Assam Engineering Institute, Chandmari

12.  Dharapur

13.  State Zoo-2

14. District Transport Office

15. Nabagraha Temple

16. Regional Science Centre, Khanapara

17. Sarusajai Stadium

18.  Nehru Stadium

19. Food Villa, MG Road

20. Tarunram Phukan Park

21.  Jalukbari

22. Basistha Temple

23.  MMCH

24.  APSC Road

25. Sankardev Uddyan

26.  Nehru Park

27. Kahikuchi Bazar

28. Dispur Super Market

29. Shaddhanjali Kanan

30.  Bhootnath


*****

